
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4883

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01st APRIL, 2025


Tribhuvan National Cooperative University


†4883. Shri Rudra Narayan Pany:


Will the Minister of Cooperation (सहकारिता मंत्री) be pleased to state:


(a) whether any colleges are likely to be set up in every State under the Tribhuvan National

Cooperative University; and

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to set up such colleges in Angal or Dhenkanal in

Odisha?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहकारिता मंत्री (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) to (b): Based on suitability and need of States/UTs, the proposal pertaining to setting up of Schools of the proposed “Tribhuvan” Sahkari University would be decided by the

university.

